PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonard Siegel	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITA, Inc.
Street Address:	24 Cathedral Place
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	St. Augustine
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11032818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-562-1632 Phone:

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn J. Alstadt 301 Grant Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn J. Alstadt

Total Attachments: 1

source=040274 ita assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500018709 **REEL: 015619 FRAME: 0151**

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Leonard Siegel residing at
have invented costs.
have invented certain new and useful improvements in
PLEATED SHADE WITH SEWN IN PLEATS for which I have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;
or Contest an application for United States Letters Patent;
AND WHEREAS ITA, Inc.
24 Cathedral Place, Suite 400
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 hereinafter called the "assignee" is decirous for
hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, foreign countries and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license this assignment.
And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the neirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.
Racheel Scott
State of State of Expires July 08, 2008 (SEAL)
County of St John S ss:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Leonard Siegel
who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ct and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of,,
Rechael Scott
Notarial Seal) My Commission DD336318
Nataex Publicity 08, 2008

NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.

PATENT REEL: 015619 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 01/28/2005